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10 January 2018

Philippine Stock Exchange

3/F, The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.
Tower One and Exchange Plaza,

Ayala Ave., Makati City

Attention: Mr. Jose Valeriano B. Zufio 111
OIC-Head, Disclosure Department

Subject: Report on the Top 100 Shareholders

Gentlemen:

This is in connection with your Revised Disclosure Rules requiring Integrated Micro-Electronics,
Inc. to submit a report on the list of top 100 shareholders of the Company.

In compliance therewith, we are submitting herewith the list of top 100 shareholders on the
Company’s common shares for the quarter-ending 31 December 2017.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

oAl

SOLOMON M. HERMOSURA
Corporate Secretary
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STOCKHOLDER NUMBER

0100000044

1600000009

1800000027

0500000022

1600000008

0500000024

0500000008

0500000018

0500000025

1900000009

1600000029

0100000039

0200000044

0200000031

0300000086

1300000023

1300000047

1600000039

2000000014

0700000015

0200000009

0200000018

1200000055

0700000026

0300000049

1100000007

0300000083

1400000016

1200000064

2000000041

0300000063

0100000043

2400000015

2400000009

0300000076

1400000005

1900000056

2500000012

2300000026

0500000019

2600000011

2300000008

1900000064

2500000023

BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE

INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.

STOCKHOLDER NAME

TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2017

AC INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS INC.

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FIL.)

RESINS INCORPORATED

EPIQ NV

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)

2014 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

2007 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

2009 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

2015 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

SIIX CORP.

JOSEF PFISTER

AYALA CORPORATION

HELMUT BAUMGART

RICHARD D BELL

MENELEO J. CARLOS JR.

LUCRECIO B MENDOZA

PHILIP MATHERS

ALLEN B. PANIAGUA

TRANSTECHNOLOGY PTE. LTD

ALFREDO GRAMATA JR

EMMANUEL V. BARCELON

JOSELITO SENADOZA BANTATUA

SYLKE LUDEWIG

GUO WEN ZHENG

ROBERTO RAYMOND G. CASTILLO

KOT YIU KUEN

CHANG JIN LI

SHERISA P. NUESA

LIQING WU

REYNALDO NIEGAS TORDA

MODESTO TRIXINE B. CAJITA

PASCAL AUBOIS

XIAO LI GAN

XIAO JUN CAO

ZAI JUN CHEN

MARY ANN SY NATIVIDAD

SHOU QING TAO

JACKY YEUNG HIN WAI

YEUNG HIN WAI

CONRAD J. EISENMAN

ZHI YI LI

WEI LI

JUAN GO SANTILLAN

YONG YOU GONG
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NATIONALITY

FIL

NOF

FIL

BEL

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

JAP

GRM

FIL

GRM

AMN

FIL

FIL

UK

FIL

AMN

FIL

FIL

FIL

GRM

CHN

FIL

CHN

CHN

FIL

CHN

FIL

FIL

FIL

CHN

CHN

CHN

FIL

CHN

CHN

CHN

AMN

CHN

CHN

FIL

CHN

CERTIFICATE CLASS OUTSTANDING SHARES

u

945,537,873

243,286,787

239,412,533

200,000,000

164,625,434

24,935,413

14,105,713

7,883,534

6,818,074

6,581,622

1,656,660

1,379,892

1,065,448

910,572

805,288

540,245

361,200

357,726

304,836

258,842

240,000

200,000

137,601

133,000

128,812

120,164

116,200

112,807

95,000

90,246

90,000

88,876

85,000

82,000

77,000

75,204

63,000

60,163

60,163

60,163

59,000

59,000

58,900

58,000

PERCENTAGE
50.6368%

13.0288%

12.8213%

10.7106%

8.8162%

1.3353%

0.7554%

0.4221%

0.3651%

0.3524%

0.0887%

0.0738%

0.0570%

0.0487%

0.0431%

0.0289%

0.0193%

0.0191%

0.0163%

0.0138%

0.0128%

0.0107%

0.0073%

0.0071%

0.0068%

0.0064%

0.0062%

0.0060%

0.0050%

0.0048%

0.0048%

0.0047%

0.0045%

0.0043%

0.0041%

0.0040%

0.0033%

0.0032%

0.0032%

0.0032%

0.0031%

0.0031%

0.0031%

0.0031%

TOTAL
945,537,873

243,286,787

239,412,533

200,000,000

164,625,434

24,935,413

14,105,713

7,883,534

6,818,074

6,581,622

1,656,660

1,379,892

1,065,448

910,572

805,288

540,245

361,200

357,726

304,836

258,842

240,000

200,000

137,601

133,000

128,812

120,164

116,200

112,807

95,000

90,246

90,000

88,876

85,000

82,000

77,000

75,204

63,000

60,163

60,163

60,163

59,000

59,000

58,900

58,000
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STOCKHOLDER NUMBER

0700000031

0100000027

0600000016

2200000010

0200000036

1000000010

0200000026

2000000040

1200000074

0400000033

2300000019

0400000051

0300000036

1000000002

1300000033

2200000013

0200000033

1600000038

1200000042

2300000020

1800000022

1100000005

1200000044

2200000009

1000000006

1200000072

0300000072

2000000002

1000000008

1400000019

0500000010

0400000001

1200000073

2300000021

2500000014

0300000053

1400000014

0800000010

0300000085

1300000017

1000000018

2600000027

1900000053

STOCKHOLDER NAME

GUANG QIAN TIAN

REY KENNETH O. ALAYRA

FEI CHEN

ROLANDO MAIZO VICENTE

RODEL S. BUAN

JOHN RODERICK L. JAVATE

MA. ALICIA CARLA G. BUENCAMINO

CHRISTOPHER TOPACIO

LUN WANG

YEMEN A. DE CHAVEZ

WANG LEI

DAI QIANG HUANG

GILBERT M. CABUSAO

JAMES P. JAKOSALEM

BEVINO C. MARFIL JR.

ALFREDO G VICTORIANO

ELMA C. BALA

ALEX D. PAEZ

LAU KAY SIONG

WEI SHEN

RONG YONG WANG

KOO BACK LIM

WILLIAM LUTAP

FRANCIS STEPHEN A. VIDA

JIEFENG FENG

LI WEI YE

CHAN KA HUNG EDDY

TEE KIM CHENG

ZULAZMI BIN JAAFAR

FAMELA V. NOMOROSA

2004 ESOWN SUBSCRIPTION

DU XIAN

LIANGIIN ZHANG

WEI TAO

YONG LI

JEREMY COWX

JENNYFER NGO

HIEN KHONG NGUYEN

CHAO MING WANG

TERESITA A. MARIANO

JIAN ZHOU

ZHI XU GAO

SE JUN XIAO

BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE
INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.

TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2017
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NATIONALITY

CHN

FIL

CHN

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

CHN

FIL

CHN

CHN

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

SGN

CHN

CHN

SGN

AMN

FIL

CHN

CHN

CHN

SGN

SGN

FIL

FIL

CHN

CHN

CHN

CHN

CAN

AMN

AMN

CHN

FIL

CHN

CHN

CHN

CERTIFICATE CLASS OUTSTANDING SHARES

u 57,520
u 57,520
u 54,000
u 52,644
u 52,640
u 52,640
u 52,545
u 51,519
u 51,000
u 50,000
u 50,000
u 48,580
u 46,016
u 46,016
u 46,016
u 46,016
u 46,016
u 46,016
u 46,014
u 46,000
u 46,000
u 45,725
u 45,120
u 45,000
u 42,446
u 42,000
u 40,457
u 40,265
u 40,000
u 40,000
u 40,000
u 39,628
u 38,000
u 37,800
u 37,601
u 37,601
u 37,600
u 37,600
u 35,644
u 35,592
u 35,000
u 35,000
u 35,000

PERCENTAGE

0.0030%

0.0030%

0.0028%

0.0028%

0.0028%

0.0028%

0.0028%

0.0027%

0.0027%

0.0026%

0.0026%

0.0026%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0024%

0.0022%

0.0022%

0.0021%

0.0021%

0.0021%

0.0021%

0.0021%

0.0021%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0020%

0.0019%

0.0019%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0018%

TOTAL

57,520

57,520

54,000

52,644

52,640

52,640

52,545

51,519

51,000

50,000

50,000

48,580

46,016

46,016

46,016

46,016

46,016

46,016

46,014

46,000

46,000

45,725

45,120

45,000

42,446

42,000

40,457

40,265

40,000

40,000

40,000

39,628

38,000

37,800

37,601

37,601

37,600

37,600

35,644

35,592

35,000

35,000

35,000



RANK
70

70

71

72

72

73

74

75

76

76

76

77

78

79

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

87

88

88

89

89

89

90

91

92

93

93

93

93

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

STOCKHOLDER NUMBER
0700000024

1600000032

2100000001

1200000070

1200000057

2500000005

2500000022

2400000010

0600000015

1700000005

1900000046

1200000051

2300000017

0800000023

2500000030

1300000020

1800000013

1600000040

0100000033

0300000084

1000000007

2400000017

0100000029

0100000041

0800000005

0300000004

0200000035

1300000028

0700000022

0100000026

1400000011

1900000054

0600000005

1600000023

0300000089

0400000009

1300000038

2000000031

0300000082

0300000071

1500000003

1200000035

1900000035

1500000004

BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE
INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.

TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2017

STOCKHOLDER NAME
MARK ANTHONY GERONIMO

ALEX P. PEREZ II

UOB KAY HIAN PRIVATE LIMITED

LIN HUA HUANG

LI YAN XU

LI YULING (GRACE LI)

YU HUA YUAN

XIAO HUA TAN

CRAIG W. FORREST

QIANG LIU

HORACIO R. SIFUENTES

JAIME S. LEGASPI

WEN BIN XIAO

HUI LIU

YONGLI YI

ARCHIE R. MIRANDA

ROMULO C RENTUZA JR

BOB POON

JONA ADVINCULA

CAI HAI LIN

JING WEN LI

XIU YUAN XIE

PERLA P. ANDRES

JOSEPH S. ANDRES

HO YIN CHIEW

LINDA CHUA HUI CHIN

PAMELA HAZMINE P BANATIN

TIMOTHY J. MORAN

JOSEPH M. GARFIN

SENECIO D. ABRAHAM, JR.

ROGER T NGUYEN

SAN CAI XUN

RICHARD CALPO FERRER

JOEL 0. PENA

CHING BUN TENG AND/OR GIOVANNA JOY TAN ONGKING

ROY CRUZ DEL ROSARIO

JEAN ERICH JULARBAL MAURICIO

PACIFICO B. TACUB

CHANG ZHENG GUO

ROMULO L CASTILLO JR

ONG MAE MELISSA

LIM LEE SENG

SIEWPENG HAN

ONG TAT-WEE DAVID

NATIONALITY
FIL

FIL

SGN

CHN

CHN

AMN

CHN

CHN

OAN

CHN

FIL

FIL

CHN

CHN

CHN

FIL

FIL

OAN

AMN

CHN

CHN

CHN

FIL

FIL

MAL

SGN

FIL

FIL

FIL

AMN

CHN

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

FIL

CHN

FIL

SGN

SGN

SGN

SGN
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CERTIFICATE CLASS OUTSTANDING SHARES

u

34,884

34,884

34,513

34,000

34,000

33,840

33,000

32,000

30,080

30,080

30,080

28,877

28,800

28,000

28,000

26,016

26,015

25,868

24,063

24,000

23,913

23,613

23,008

23,008

22,862

22,862

22,560

22,560

22,560

22,500

22,184

21,600

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

19,000

18,750

18,048

17,256

15,638

15,490

15,241

PERCENTAGE
0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0018%

0.0017%

0.0017%

0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0016%

0.0015%

0.0015%

0.0014%

0.0014%

0.0013%

0.0013%

0.0013%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0012%

0.0011%

0.0011%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0010%

0.0009%

0.0009%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

TOTAL

34,884

34,884

34,513

34,000

34,000

33,840

33,000

32,000

30,080

30,080

30,080

28,877

28,800

28,000

28,000

26,016

26,015

25,868

24,063

24,000

23,913

23,613

23,008

23,008

22,862

22,862

22,560

22,560

22,560

22,500

22,184

21,600

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

19,000

18,750

18,048

17,256

15,638

15,490

15,241



RANK

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
GRAND TOTAL

STOCKHOLDER NUMBER

1200000003

2000000019

0300000015

1100000002

0100000003

2000000018

1200000012

1900000004

2000000011

2000000021

1200000009

1200000005

2000000009

STOCKHOLDER NAME

LIEW AH MOI

TEO EK CHEW

CHEE HONG PENG

KHOR CHIEW LING

AU KOK KIANG (OU GUOQIANG)

TAN WEE ENG

LIM CHUEN

SEN YOU MENG

TAN JEE LIN

TAN AH HON ANDY

LAI KUANEE ELIZABETH

LIM TOW YEAN

TAN TUCK SOON (CHEN DESHUN)

BPI STOCK TRANSFER OFFICE
INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.
TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2017
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NATIONALITY

SGN

SGN

MAL

SGN

SGN

SGN

SGN

SGN

SGN

SGN

SGN

SGN

SGN

CERTIFICATE CLASS OUTSTANDING SHARES

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

PERCENTAGE

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

0.0008%

TOTAL

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241

15,241
1,866,377,574



BENEFICIAL OWNER REPORT

Company Code - IMIO00000000 & Company Name - INTEGRATED MICRO-ELECTRONICS, INC.

Business Date: December 29, 2017

UPCC SECURITIES CORP. 1,700,570
A & A SECURITIES, INC. 147,831
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,795,083
PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 996,253
A.T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 136,707
ALPHA SECURITIES CORP. 32,000
BA SECURITIES, INC. 22,056
AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 242,235
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 953,171
AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 7,480,016
SARANGANI SECURITIES, INC. 25,000
SB EQUITIES,INC. 1,275,912
ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 5,000
ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 3,087,202
BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 179,647
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC. 15,000
B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 53,000
JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 126,002
BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 38,994,187
CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 599,100
SINCERE SECURITIES CORPORATION 80,188
BDO NOMURA SECURITIES INC 2,684,704
CITISECURITIES, INC. 431,055
VSEC.COM, INC. 1,000
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 201,532
IGC SECURITIES INC. 966,300
CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 155,340
DBP-DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS PHILPPINES, INC. 99,176
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 1,936,508
DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 150,202
E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 1,288,731
EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 595,073
EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 97,596
EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 837,860
FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 223,978
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 18,412
AURORA SECURITIES, INC. 121,500
GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 262,466
JSG SECURITIES, INC. 11,500
GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 567,625
GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 168,545
HDI SECURITIES, INC. 1,408,200
H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 21,980
I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 55
I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 95,000
INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 592,264

IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC.

43,100
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BPNAME HOLDINGS

INTRA-INVEST SECURITIES, INC. 9,004
J.M. BARCELON & CO., INC. 37,709
VALUE QUEST SECURITIES CORPORATION 372,000
STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 879,600
LITONJUA SECURITIES, INC. 50,000
LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 1,373,400
LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 1,416,550
LUYS SECURITIES COMPANY, INC. 11,100
MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 193,684
COL Financial Group, Inc. 15,179,896
DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 735,000
MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 151
MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 149,800
MDR SECURITIES, INC. 79,400
MOUNT PEAK SECURITIES, INC. 1,907
NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 93,631
OPTIMUM SECURITIES CORPORATION 354,603
RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 1,028,104
PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 48,000
PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 499,962
MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC. 2,772,814
PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 50,000
PNB SECURITIES, INC. 233,712
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 318,000
SALISBURY BKT SECURITIES CORPORATION 19,000
QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 178,545
R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 69,557
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 172,465
R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 802,500
R.S.LIM & CO., INC. 2,961,504
RTG & COMPANY, INC. 132,450
S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 227,008
SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 150,020
FIDELITY SECURITIES, INC. 51,000
SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 542,000
STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 89,400
SUPREME STOCKBROKERS, INC 23,000
TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 1,119,252
THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 263,000
TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 3,946,372
APEX PHILIPPINES EQUITIES CORPORATION 25,000
TRI-STATE SECURITIES, INC. 239,604
UCPB SECURITIES, INC. 2,716,788
UOB KAY HIAN SECURITIES (PHILS.), INC. 25,000
VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 8,800
FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 12,999,530
WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 1,916,962
WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 103,178
BERNAD SECURITIES, INC. 106
YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 1,051,304
YU & COMPANY, INC. 218,204
BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 13,717,903
PCCI SECURITIES BROKERS CORP. 693,506

20of3



BPNAME HOLDINGS

EAGLE EQUITIES, INC. 21,500
GOLDEN TOWER SECURITIES & HOLDINGS, INC. 62,000
SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 1,012,083
G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 497,027
CLSA PHILIPPINES, INC. 1,116,100
PHILIPPINE EQUITY PARTNERS, INC. 1,786,568
UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 503,455
SunSecurities, Inc. 1,785,200
KING'S POWER SECURITIES, INC. 201,000
TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 1,099,700
AYALA CORPORATION 52
BANCO DE ORO - TRUST BANKING GROUP 7,885,700
CITIBANK N.A. 28,385,800
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 29,090,600
DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 944,400
GOVERNMENT SERVICE INSURANCE SYSTEM 2,457,100
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 162,149,567
THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 1,000,300
STANDARD CHARTERED BANK 22,597,222
UNITED COCONUT PLANTERS BANK-TRUST BANKING 40,000
TOTAL | 407,912,221

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof, you shall be

deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in this report.
This document is computer generated and requires no signature.
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